

# ▲ Important Notice ▲

## Warning Siren Testing in Your Area



Next **Tuesday, November 14**, Montréal will execute a test of the public warning siren in your area.

This **three (3) minute** warning siren is the preferred method used by the city to alert the public to seek shelter in the event of a toxic gas leak from a nearby plant. Please take the time to consult the enclosed brochure to find out what actions you and your family need to take when you hear the siren to ensure your safety.

### WHY SUCH A TEST IN YOUR AREA?

The Indorama PTA Montreal plant is located at 10200 Sherbrooke Street East and uses acetic acid. The Suncor Montreal Sulfur Plant is located at 11450 Cherrier Street and recovers hydrogen sulfide.

In the event of an industrial accident involving the release of a toxic chemical into the atmosphere, a warning siren will quickly alert the population situated within the perimeter of the impacted area that they must find shelter.

This will be a technical test of the warning siren to ensure the proper operation of the equipment, as well as the state of readiness of all the first responders in case of an emergency.

**Tuesday, November 14, 2017, at 2 pm. Radius of 1.5 km around the Indorama PTA Montreal plant and a radius of 1.3 km around the Suncor Montreal Sulfur plant.**

### AREA WHERE THE SIREN WILL BE HEARD

The impacted area where the siren could be heard is indicated on the map in blue. Because sound propagation is influenced by weather conditions, it is possible that the siren may not be heard within the limits of the highlighted area.

